South Carolina

)

Legislature
April 26, 2024, 05:08:28 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*1238 (Rat #0179, Act #0297 of 2016) General Bill, By Leatherman and Williams
Summary: Florence County School District Two

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 806 OF 1952, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FLORENCE
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO, SO AS TO ONLY REQUIRE A SEPARATE MEETING OF THE CITIZENS IF THE
PROPOSED BUDGET REQUIRES A MILLAGE INCREASE. - ratified title

04/14/16
04/15/16
04/19/16
04/20/16
04/20/16
04/21/16
04/26/16
04/26/16
04/26/16
04/27/16
04/28/16
05/11/16
05/16/16
05/19/16
07/14/16

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 3)
Read second time

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 221)

Referred to Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 221)

Committee report: Favorable Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 2)
Amended (House Journal-page 10)

Read second time (House Journal-page 10)

Roll call Yeas-64 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 9)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 50)

Ratified R 179

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/16

Act No. 297

Page 1 of 1



