South Carolina[®] Legislature

April 26, 2024, 05:08:28 am

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

S*1238 (Rat #0179, Act #0297 of 2016) General Bill, By Leatherman and Williams

Summary: Florence County School District Two

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 806 OF 1952, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR FLORENCE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TWO, SO AS TO ONLY REQUIRE A SEPARATE MEETING OF THE CITIZENS IF THE PROPOSED BUDGET REQUIRES A MILLAGE INCREASE. - ratified title

04/14/16	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 3)
04/15/16	Senate	Read second time
04/19/16	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 21)
04/20/16	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 221)
04/20/16	House	Referred to Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 221)
04/21/16	House	Committee report: Favorable Florence Delegation (House Journal-page 2)
04/26/16	House	Amended (House Journal-page 10)
04/26/16	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 10)
04/26/16	House	Roll call Yeas-64 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 11)
04/27/16	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 9)
04/28/16	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 50)
05/11/16		Ratified R 179
05/16/16		Signed By Governor
05/19/16		Effective date 05/16/16
07/14/16		Act No. 297